AKARA CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: 11" July, 2023

To,

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

1°t Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code:

974481
974498
974563
974817
974923

i dwnNe

Sub: Intimation as per Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
below are the Compliance Officer and RTA

1. Ms. Sonia Thakur — Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
2. Bigshare Services Private Limited — RTA registered with SEBI

Kindly consider and take our submission in your records.
Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Akara Capital Advisors Private Limited

Digitally signed by

SHRUTI SHRUTI AGGARWAL
AGGARWAL 13 e

Shruti Aggarwal
Director

DIN No. 06867269
Place: New Delhi

60, THIRD FLOOR, ARJUN NAGAR, KOTLA MUBARAKPUR, NEW DELHI —110003
CIN: U74110DL2016PTC290970 Email ID - cofficer@akaracap.com (M) 9643309883
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